WARRANTY DEED MTC Vol. mge Page 5914 WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporate FORM No. 633 rOK ý 18630 23476 DT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Robert A. Knutson and Teresa J. Knutson, husband and wife

hereinatter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by..... STEPHEN E. TILLSON AND D. ARACELY TILLSON, as tenants by the entirety...., hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

PORTLAND, OR. 97204

9

TIDES STEVENS-NESS LA

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED

20 ന 돈 C

> AUG 80

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said And said grantor hereby covenants to and wit	tranted premises, free from	e's heirs, successors and assigns, that all encumbrances
Except those of record and apparent upon	the land, 11 auy, a	and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pres and demands of all persons whomsoever, except thos The true and actual consideration paid for the	this transfer, stated in tern	ns of dollars, is \$
ON THE REAL PROPERTY AND A		and the second se
In construing this deed and where the context	of apply equally to corport	ations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereor, the granton has called if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be s	signed and seal affixed by	its officers, duly authorized merces as
order of its board of directors.	DE- Robert A. Knu	itson Robert a Knako
SCRIBED IN THIS REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEP USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEP THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE OF PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES	OR	itson Jeresa g. Knutson
ALADAA	STATE OF OREGON, COL	_, 19and
STATE OF OREGON, NEUTLAS County of Elko 35. Ganuary 5, 19.90		the other did say that the former is the
Personally appeared the above named Robert A. Knutson and Teresa J.		president and that the latter is the secretary of, a corporation,
Knutson, husband and wile and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed.	of said corporation and the half of said corporation by them acknowledged said in	the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal t said instrument was signed and sealed in be- authority of its board of directors; and each of strument to be its voluntary act and deed.
(OFFICIAL Leta Kay Jum	Belore me:	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
(OFFICIAL Jela Kary SEAL) Notary Public for Gregon NeVada My commission expires: 1-17-92	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)
		<u> </u>
LETA KAY JIM Robert A. & T	Ceresa J.	STATE OF OREGON,
LETA KAY JIM	es Relo. W Suite 600	County of
LETA KAY JIM Notary Public-State al Norman ERO COUNTY, Norman Appointment expires 1/17/92 GRANTOR'S NAME AND WORKLINGTON, I SULSON WORKLINGTON HALLON OR 9714	25 Relo. W Suite 600 DC 20005	County of
LETA KAY JIM Notary Public-State di Koreata Erko County, Newada Appointment expiree 1/17/22 GRANTOR'S NAME AND VORNHAITS ON A SOLI HUGHUSAY (66 KLAMAN JULIA GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return fo:	es Relo. W Suite 600	County of
LETA KAY JIM Notary Public State al Koreta Appointment expired 1/17/02 GRANTOR'S NAME AND WEIGHTINGTON, I SALE HIGHWIGHTING C/O ABSOCIATE 1325 G. St. M GRANTOR'S NAME AND WEIGHTINGTON, I SALE HIGHWIGHTING COP 9714 ATHE PROVIDENT ATHE PROVIDENT ALLON ADOVE ADDRESS	es Relo. NW Suite 600 DC 20005 2003 space Reserved For	County of
LETA KAY JIM Notary Public-State di Norseta Erko County, Neveda Appointment expiree 1/17/02 GRANTOR'S NAME AND VOSHIJII gton, I SOLON COMPANY OF STATES NAME AND ADDRESS After rycording return to:	203 SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of
LETA KAY JIM Notary Public State al Robert A. & T. Knutson Appointment expired 17/22 GRANTOR'S NAME AND WASHINGTON, T. SULSON GRANTOR'S NAME AND WASHINGTON, T. SULSON GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS After rycording return to: SULSON After rycording return to: SULSON ADDVL. ADDRESS, ZIP	203 SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of

15915

PARCEL 1:

÷.,

A portion of the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 23, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway and distant along said line of Highway 277.9 feet from intersection of said line and the East line of said SW1/4 NW1/4; thence Southwesterly along said line of Highway, 1050 feet to the most Easterly corner of the property herein conveyed which is the true point of beginning; thence North 40 degrees 00' West 400 feet; thence Southwesterly and parallel to said line of Highway 150 feet; thence South 40 degrees 00' East 400 feet to said line of Highway; thence Northeasterly along said line of Highway 150 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3908 023B0 01900

PARCEL 2:

A portion of the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 23, Township 39 south, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway and distant along said line of Highway 277.9 feet Southwesterly from the intersection of said line and the East line of said SW1/4 NW1/4; thence Southwesterly along said line of Highways, 1200 feet to the most Easterly corner of the property herein conveyed which is the true point of beginning; thence North 40 degrees 00' West 400 feet; thence Southwesterly and parallel with said line of said Highway 150 feet; thence South 40 degrees 00' East 400 feet to said Westerly line of said highway; thence Northeasterly 150 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3908 023B0 01800

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.